To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please re	cord the attached original d	ocuments or copy th	ereor.
1.Name of conveying party(ies): John Kit Carson	2.Nar	ne and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
John David Norcom Richard Tweddell III		lame:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Geneva Gail Otten	י י	nternal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Steven Michael Schennum Peter Worthington Hamilton			6090 Center Hill Road
Richard Emil Hildebrand IV Kenneth Stephen McGuire			Cincinnati, OH 45224
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: I	⊐Yes ⊠ No Additi	onal name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
x Assignment Merger		08-07-2	2000
Security Agreement Change of na			
□ Other Date: June 27, 2000	Execution	101424	610
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution	date of the applicati	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/560,069 Date Filed: April 27, 2000	В.	Patent No(s).	
P&G Case: 7622R2			ka e
Add	ditional numbers attached?	🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce concerning 6. Total a	number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:			
Name: Leonard W. Lewis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COM		Enclosed	
Street Address: Beckett Ridge Technical Center		Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit account
8611 Beckett Road			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
West Chester, Ohio 45069	8. Depo	sit account number:	
	8. Depo	sit account number:	<u>16-2480</u>
West Chester, Ohio 45069	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u>
West Chester, Ohio 45069		ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u>
West Chester, Ohio 45069	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u>
West Chester, Ohio 45069	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account)
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account)
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Stemature	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Stemature	ch duplicate copy of	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account)
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Stemature	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Stemature	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Stemature	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) Z000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 09560069	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this por	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) Z000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 09560069 1 49.00 CH Mail documents to be record	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this por	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 40:00 CH Mail documents to be recording to be recordi	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this point ded with required cover she istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments	ch duplicate copy of	$\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ This page if paying by deposit account) $\frac{16-2480}{16-2480}$ Check copy is a true $\frac{7}{7}/\frac{100}{100}$ Date
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 40:00 CH Mail documents to be recording to be recordi	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this pol ded with required cover she istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments shington, D.C. 20231	ch duplicate copy of	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account) ched copy is a true $7/2/00$ Date chments, and documents: [5]
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) To /2000 DMGUYEN 00000076 162480 09560069 :581 40:00 CH Mail documents to be recording to the second sec	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this poin ded with required cover she istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 or this sample cover sheet	ch duplicate copy of correct and any attac ing cover sheet, attac tion et information to attents is estimated to an	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account) ched copy is a true 7/7/00 pate chments, and documents: [5]
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) To /2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 09550069 :581 40:00 CH Mail documents to be recording to the conditional document document to the conditional document docum	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this por ded with required cover sheet istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 or this sample cover sheet be recorded, including tin , and completing and revie	ch duplicate copy of correct and any attact of ag cover sheet, attact tion et information to atents is estimated to an he for reviewing the wing the sample cor	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account) ched copy is a true 2/2/200 Date chments, and documents: [5]
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) To /2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 09560069 :581 40-00 CH Mail documents to be recording to minutes per document to gathering the data needed comments regarding this be	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this pol ded with required cover sheet istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 or this sample cover sheet be recorded, including tim , and completing and revie urden estimate to the U.S.	ch duplicate copy of correct and any attact or g cover sheet, attact tion et information to atents is estimated to av- ne for reviewing the wing the sample cor Patent and Trademi	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account) ched copy is a true 2/2/00 Date chments, and documents: [5] we age about 30 e document and ver sheet. Send ark Office, Office
West Chester, Ohio 45069 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Reg. No. 30,769 Name of Person Signing To CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94) To /2000 DNGUYEN 00000076 162480 09560069 :581 49-00 CH Mail documents to be recor Mail documents to be recor Assi Box Was Public burden reporting for minutes per document to gathering the data needed comments regarding this b of Information Systems,	(Atta DO NOT USE THIS SPACE bing information is true and Signature tal number of pages includin Do not detach this por ded with required cover sheet istant Commissioner of Pa Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 or this sample cover sheet be recorded, including tin , and completing and revie	ch duplicate copy of correct and any attact or g cover sheet, attact tion et information to atents is estimated to an he for reviewing the wing the sample cor Patent and Trademic D.C. 20231, and	<u>16-2480</u> this page if paying by deposit account) ched copy is a true 2/2/00 Date chments, and documents: [5] werage about 30 e document and ver sheet. Send ark Office, Office to the Office of

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Kit Carson, John David Norcom, Richard (NMN) Tweddell III. Geneva Gail Otten, Steven Michael Schennum, Peter Worthington Hamilton, Richard Emil Hildebrand IV and Kenneth Stephen McGuire (address shown below), have made a certain new, and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>MULTI-PURPOSE ABSORBENT AND CUT-RESISTANT SHEET MATERIALS</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7622R2</u>, Serial No. <u>09/560,069</u>, filed the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2000</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.), hereinafter "Affiliate"; and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and, in the case of employment by or obligation to an Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications in other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

TCARSON of Liberty Township, OH, County of Butler $\frac{15}{00}$ Date 6/7/00 Date or a VID NORCOM of West Chester, OH, County of Butler RICHARD TWEDDELL III of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton livensi En A GAIL OTTEN of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton 61712000 lean retrac VEN MICHAEL SCHENNUM of West Chester, OH, County of Butler Date ORTHINGTON HAMILTON of Cincinnati, OH, County of Hamilton Date 6 16 Tool RICHARD, EMIL HILDEBRAND IV of West Chester, OH, County of Butler Ine 7, 2000 KENNETH STEPHEN McGUIRE of Wyoming, OH, County of Hamilton Date

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0724

Case 7622R2 Page 2 of Assignment

State of Ohio	}
	SS A
County of Butler On this 25 day of May, 200	xbefore me personally appeared uphn kit Carser to me known to be the person named in
and who executed the above instrument, and acki	nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	He H
	JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My Commission has no expiration date.
	Section 147.03
State of _ Ohio	$\gamma = -\sqrt{2}$
	ss A
County of Butler On this 7 day of Time, 2000	before me personally appeared John David Norcom to me known to be the person named
in and who executed the above instrument, and a	cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	HH- V /
	JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law
	My Commission has no expiration date.
	Section 147.03
State of Ohio	}
County of Butler	} SS
On this 25 day of May , 2	Sefore me personally appeared <u>Richard Tweddell III</u> to me known to be the person
named in and who executed the above instrumen forth.	t, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
loint.	
	JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date.
	Section 147.03
	λ λ
State of Ohio	SS + OO
County of Butler	before me personally appeared deneva Gail Otter to me known to be the person named
On this 7 day of <u>time</u> , 200 in and who executed the above instrument, and a	cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	- H J
	AMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law
	/ Notaly Poblic, State of Ohio / My Commission has no expiration date.
	Section 147.03
	\mathbf{V}
State of Ohio	
	SS SS
County of Butler On this 7 day of June, Zax	} before me personally appeared <u>Stephen Michael Schennum</u> to me known to be the person
named in and who executed the above instrumer	it, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
	TAMES CHARLES VACO
	JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03
	0000001147.00

PATENT REEL: 010963 FRAME: 0725

State of Ohio SS County of Butler } On this _____ day of <u>June</u>, <u>ZCOO</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Peter Worthington Hamilton</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JAMESCHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 State of Ohio SS County of Butler On this λG day of \underline{Jure} , $\underline{2aac}$, before me personally appeared <u>Richard Emil Hildebranad IV</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law Notary Exclic, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 State of Ohio SS 3 County of Butler On this <u>7</u> day of <u>2000</u> before me personally appeared <u>Lenneth Steven McGuire</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JAMES CHARLES VAGO, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03

RECORDED: 07/14/2000